Alberta -vs- Calgary
11/8/2019 at Calgary

Date: 11/8/2019
Start: 7:01PM
Time: 2:00

Attendance: 132
Location: Calgary

Scoring Summary

Goals By Period 1 2 3 0 Total

Calgar
Alberta 0 1 3 4|y

ALB: Taylor Cooper (1); Steven Owre (1); Chad Butcher (1); Lucas
Nickles (1)
CGY: Ryan Graham (2); Kaden Elder (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By ALB CGY
2nd 4:05 CGY Ryan Graham , 0] 1
2nd 12:16 ALB Chad Butcher Steven Owre, Ryan Rehill 1 1
3rd 5:54 CGY Ryan Graham Mitch Cook, Logan Fisher 1 2
3rd 8:29 ALB Steven Owre Chad Butcher, Clayton Kirichenko 2 2
3rd 9:41 ALB Taylor Cooper Noah Philp, Sawyer Lange 3 2
3rd 10:56 ALB Lucas Nickles Curtis Miske, Dawson Davidson 4 2
3rd 18:53 CGY Kaden Elder Matt Alfaro, Jordan Xavier 4 3

Alberta Power Plays

Calgary Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
3rd 08:05 15:52 07:47 0 0 -- 1st 03:09 06:24 03:15 6] 0 --
07:47 0 0 0 1st 13:28 06:32 0 0 --
2nd 00:00 0 0 --
2nd 17:17 02:43 0 0 --
3rd 20:00 0 0 --
32:30 0 0 (0]
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st ALB Chad Butcher 02:00 HOLDING OPP. STICK MINOR 3:09 PP
MISCON
1st CGY James Shearer 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT DUCT 6:24
1st CGY James Shearer 02:00 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD MINOR 6:24 PP
1st ALB Grayson Pawlenchuk 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 13:28 PP
1st CGY Lane Zablocki 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:30
1st ALB Lucas Nickles 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:30
2nd ALB Ben Carroll 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  17:17 PP
3rd CGY Luke Harrison 02:00 BOARDING MINOR  8:05 PP
3rd ALB Tyler Soy 05:00 MATCH-SPEARING MATCH 15:52 PP



Individual

Alberta 4
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen
1 Brendan Burke 0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 6] - -
4  Clayton Kirichenko 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
5 Dawson Davidson 0 1 0 0] 0 0 2 +1 - -
7 Sawyer Lange 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 +1 - -
8 Ryan Rehill 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -
10 Tyler Soy 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - 1-5
11 Taylor Cooper 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0] - -
12 Noah Philp 0 1 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 - -
13 Steven Owre 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 +2 - -
14 Ryan Jevne 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -2 - -
16 Grayson Pawlenchuk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - 1-2
20 Nolan Volcan 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 (0] -1 - -
21 Chad Butcher 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 +1 - 1-2
22 Ben Carroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2
23 Dalton Hamaliuk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
27 Curtis Miske 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
29 Josh Paterson 0 0 0 0] 0 0 1 +1 - -
35 Matt Berlin 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Lucas Nickles 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 +1 - 1-2
40 Cole Linaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Total 4 8 0 1 3 0 23 5 0-0 5-13
Calgary 3
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen
1  Matthew Greenfield 0 0] 0 0 0 6] 0 6] - -
2  Jake Kearley 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 1 0 - =
3 Ryan Gagnon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - -
7 TJBrown 0 0 0 (6} 0 0 2 +1 - -
11 Kaden Elder 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
15 Tim Vanstone 0 0 0 (6} 0 0 0 -1 - -
16 Matt Alfaro 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
17 Coda Gordon 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
18 Jordan Xavier 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
21 Logan Fisher 0 1 0 (6} 0 0 2 0 - =
22 Mitch Cook 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
23 Ryan Graham 2 0 0 1 1 0 3 +1 - -
24  Luke Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2
26 Bradley Schoonbaert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
27 Chris Rauckman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
29 James Shearer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 2-12
31 Brodan Salmond 0 0] 0 0 0 (6] 0 6] - -
39 Lane Zablocki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
42 Dane Gibson 0 0] 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -
44 Dallas Hines 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - -
Total 4 8 (o} 1 3 (0] 23 5 0-0 5-13
Alberta Goalkeeping Calgary Goalkeeping
De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins AEN1 2 3 0 | # Player c Mins AEN1 2 3 0 |
1 Brendan Burke W 60:00 3 0 8 4 4 0 16 1 Matthew Greenfield L 57258 4 0 5 9 5 0 19
35 Matt Berlin 0:00 0O O O O OO o 31 Brodan Salmond 0:00 0O 0O O O OO o
Totals 3 0 8 4 4 0 16 Totals 3 0 8 4 4 0 16

Alberta Faceoffs
No data to report.

Calgary Faceoffs
No data to report.






0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0

1-1
1-1

1-1
1-1

1-1

1-2
1-2

1-2

2-2

a-2
a-2

4-2

4-3

4-3
4-3
4-3

PP CGY

PP CGY

PP CGY

PP ALB
PP ALB

PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY

PP CGY

PP ALB
PP ALB

PP ALB

PP ALB

PP CGY

PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

[03:09] Penalty on Chad Butcher ALB 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK, (power play opp).
[03:09] Start power play for CGY.

[06:24] Penalty on James Shearer CGY 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

[06:24] Penalty on Ryan Graham CGY 2 minutes for 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
[06:24] End power play for CGY.

[13:28] Penalty on Grayson Pawlenchuk ALB 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[13:28] Start power play for CGY.

[16:30] Penalty on Lane Zablocki CGY 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[16:30] Penalty on Lucas Nickles ALB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

Period #2 Plays

[1 Chad Butcher (ALB) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for CGY.

[1 James Shearer (CGY) penalty complete.

[1 Ryan Graham (CGY) penalty complete.

[1 Start power play for CGY.

[1 Grayson Pawlenchuk (ALB) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for CGY.

[1 Lane Zablocki (CGY) penalty complete.

[1 Lucas Nickles (ALB) penalty complete.

[04:05] GOAL by CGY Ryan Graham (FIRST GOAL), On ice for CGY: Ryan Gagnon; Logan Fisher; Mitch Cook; Ryan Graham;
Dane Gibson, On ice for ALB: Ryan Rehill; Tyler Soy; Ryan Jevne; Nolan Volcan; Ben Carroll, goal number 1 for season.

Alberta 0, Calgary 1

[12:16] GOAL by ALB Chad Butcher, Assist by Steven Owre and Ryan Rehill, On ice for ALB: Ryan Rehill; Steven Owre;
Grayson Pawlenchuk; Chad Butcher; Ben Carroll, On ice for CGY: Ryan Gagnon; Logan Fisher; Mitch Cook; Chris Rauckman;
Dane Gibson, goal number 1 for season.

Alberta 1, Calgary 1
[17:17] Penalty on Ben Carroll ALB 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[17:17] Start power play for CGY.

Period #3 Plays

[1 Ben Carroll (ALB) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for CGY.

[05:54] GOAL by CGY Ryan Graham, Assist by Mitch Cook and Logan Fisher, On ice for CGY: TJ Brown; Logan Fisher; Mitch
Cook; Ryan Graham; Dallas Hines, On ice for ALB: Ryan Rehill; Taylor Cooper; Noah Philp; Ryan Jevne; Ben Carroll, goal
number 2 for season.

Alberta 1, Calgary 2
[08:05] Penalty on Luke Harrison CGY 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[08:05] Start power play for ALB.

[08:29] GOAL by ALB Steven Owre (POWER PLAY), Assist by Chad Butcher and Clayton Kirichenko, On ice for ALB: , On ice
for CGY: , goal number 4 for season.

Alberta 2, Calgary 2

[09:41] GOAL by ALB Taylor Cooper, Assist by Noah Philp and Sawyer Lange, On ice for ALB: Sawyer Lange; Taylor Cooper;
Noah Philp; Dalton Hamaliuk; Josh Paterson, On ice for CGY: Ryan Gagnon; Tim Vanstone; Luke Harrison; Bradley
Schoonbaert; Dane Gibson, goal number 3 for season.

Alberta 3, Calgary 2

[10:56] GOAL by ALB Lucas Nickles, Assist by Curtis Miske and Dawson Davidson, On ice for ALB: Clayton Kirichenko;
Dawson Davidson; Steven Owre; Curtis Miske; Lucas Nickles, On ice for CGY: Ryan Gagnon; Logan Fisher; Mitch Cook; Ryan
Graham; James Shearer, goal number 1 for season.

Alberta 4, Calgary 2
[15:52] Penalty on Josh Paterson ALB 5 minutes for MATCH-SPEARING, (power play opp).
[15:52] End power play for ALB.

[18:53] GOAL by CGY Kaden Elder (POWER PLAY), Assist by Matt Alfaro and Jordan Xavier, On ice for CGY: , On ice for ALB: ,
goal number 7 for season.

Alberta 4, Calgary 3
[1 Start power play for CGY.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Luke Harrison (CGY) penalty complete.
[1 Josh Paterson (ALB) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for CGY.



