Alberta -vs- Calgary 11/8/2019 at Calgary

Date: 11/8/2019 Start: 7:01PM Time: 2:00 Attendance: 132 Location: Calgary

Goals By Period	1	2	3	0	Total
Alberta	0	1	3	4	Calgar
Albeita	0	ı	J	7	У

ALB: Taylor Cooper (1); Steven Owre (1); Chad Butcher (1); Lucas

Nickles (1)

CGY: Ryan Graham (2); Kaden Elder (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	ALB	CGY
2nd	4:05	CGY	Ryan Graham	ı	0	1
2nd	12:16	ALB	Chad Butcher	Steven Owre, Ryan Rehill	1	1
3rd	5:54	CGY	Ryan Graham	Mitch Cook, Logan Fisher	1	2
3rd	8:29	ALB	Steven Owre	Chad Butcher, Clayton Kirichenko	2	2
3rd	9:41	ALB	Taylor Cooper	Noah Philp, Sawyer Lange	3	2
3rd	10:56	ALB	Lucas Nickles	Curtis Miske, Dawson Davidson	4	2
3rd	18:53	CGY	Kaden Elder	Matt Alfaro, Jordan Xavier	4	3

Alberta Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
3rd	08:05	15:52	07:47	0	0	
			07:47	0	0	0

Calgary Power Plays

_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
	1st	03:09	06:24	03:15	0	0	
	1st	13:28		06:32	0	0	
	2nd			00:00	0	0	
	2nd	17:17		02:43	0	0	
	3rd			20:00	0	0	
				32:30	0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	ALB	Chad Butcher	02:00	HOLDING OPP. STICK	MINOR	3:09	PP
1st	CGY	James Shearer	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCON DUCT	6:24	
1st	CGY	James Shearer	02:00	2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD	MINOR	6:24	PP
1st	ALB	Grayson Pawlenchuk	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	13:28	PP
1st	CGY	Lane Zablocki	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:30	
1st	ALB	Lucas Nickles	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:30	
2nd	ALB	Ben Carroll	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	17:17	PP
3rd	CGY	Luke Harrison	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	8:05	PP
3rd	ALB	Tyler Soy	05:00	MATCH-SPEARING	MATCH	15:52	PP

Individual

Alberta 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	1	Brendan Burke	0	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	-
	4	Clayton Kirichenko	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	5	Dawson Davidson	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-
	7	Sawyer Lange	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-
	8	Ryan Rehill	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-
	10	Tyler Soy	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	1-5
	11	Taylor Cooper	1	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	-	-
	12	Noah Philp	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	13	Steven Owre	1	1	0	0	1	0	4	+2	-	-
	14	Ryan Jevne	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	-2	-	-
	16	Grayson Pawlenchuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	1-2
	20	Nolan Volcan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
	21	Chad Butcher	1	1	0	1	0	0	3	+1	-	1-2
	22	Ben Carroll	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	1-2
	23	Dalton Hamaliuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	27	Curtis Miske	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	29	Josh Paterson	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-
	35	Matt Berlin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	37	Lucas Nickles	1	0	0	Ο	1	0	1	+1	-	1-2
	40	Cole Linaker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
		Total	4	8	0	1	3	0	23	5	0-0	5-13

Calgary 3

Pos #	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
1	Matthew Greenfield	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
2	Jake Kearley	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
3	Ryan Gagnon	0	О	0	О	0	0	1	-2	-	-
7	TJ Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-
11	Kaden Elder	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	-	-
15	Tim Vanstone	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
16	Matt Alfaro	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
17	Coda Gordon	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
18	Jordan Xavier	0	1	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	-
21	Logan Fisher	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-
22	Mitch Cook	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
23	Ryan Graham	2	0	0	1	1	0	3	+1	-	-
24	Luke Harrison	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	1-2
26	Bradley Schoonbaert	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
27	Chris Rauckman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
29	James Shearer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	2-12
31	Brodan Salmond	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
39	Lane Zablocki	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
42	Dane Gibson	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-
44	Dallas Hines	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-
	Total	4	8	0	1	3	0	23	5	0-0	5-13

Alberta Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1 Brendan Burke	W	60:00	3	0	8	4	4	0	16
35 Matt Berlin		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			3		Ω	1	1	_	16

Calgary Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1	Matthew Greenfield	L	57:58	4	0	5	9	5	0	19
31	Brodan Salmond		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			3	0	8	4	4	0	16

Alberta Faceoffs

No data to report.

Calgary Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[03:09] Penalty on Chad Butcher ALB 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK, (power play opp).
0-0	PP CGY	[03:09] Start power play for CGY.
0-0		[06:24] Penalty on James Shearer CGY 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
0-0		[06:24] Penalty on Ryan Graham CGY 2 minutes for 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
0-0 0-0	PP CGY	[06:24] End power play for CGY. [13:28] Penalty on Grayson Pawlenchuk ALB 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP CGY	[13:28] Start power play for CGY.
0-0		[16:30] Penalty on Lane Zablocki CGY 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-0		[16:30] Penalty on Lucas Nickles ALB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
		Period #2 Plays
0-0	PP ALB	[] Chad Butcher (ALB) penalty complete.
0-0	PP ALB	[] End power play for CGY.
0-0		[] James Shearer (CGY) penalty complete.
0-0		[] Ryan Graham (CGY) penalty complete.
0-0		[] Start power play for CGY.
0-0		[] Grayson Pawlenchuk (ALB) penalty complete.
0-0 0-0	PP CGY	[] End power play for CGY. [] Lane Zablocki (CGY) penalty complete.
0-0		[] Lucas Nickles (ALB) penalty complete.
0 0		[04:05] GOAL by CGY Ryan Graham (FIRST GOAL), On ice for CGY: Ryan Gagnon; Logan Fisher; Mitch Cook; Ryan Graham;
0-0		Dane Gibson, On ice for ALB: Ryan Rehill; Tyler Sóy; Ryan Jevne; Nolan Volcan; Ben Carroll, goal number 1 for season.
		Alberta 0, Calgary 1
0-1		[12:16] GOAL by ALB Chad Butcher, Assist by Steven Owre and Ryan Rehill, On ice for ALB: Ryan Rehill; Steven Owre; Grayson Pawlenchuk; Chad Butcher; Ben Carroll, On ice for CGY: Ryan Gagnon; Logan Fisher; Mitch Cook; Chris Rauckman; Dane Gibson, goal number 1 for season.
		Alberta 1, Calgary 1
1-1		[17:17] Penalty on Ben Carroll ALB 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP CGY	[17:17] Start power play for CGY.
		Period #3 Plays
1-1	PP ALB	[] Ben Carroll (ALB) penalty complete.
1-1	PP ALB	[] End power play for CGY.
		[05:54] GOAL by CGY Ryan Graham, Assist by Mitch Cook and Logan Fisher, On ice for CGY: TJ Brown; Logan Fisher; Mitch
1-1		Cook; Ryan Graham; Dallas Hines, On ice for ALB: Ryan Rehill; Taylor Cooper; Noah Philp; Ryan Jevne; Ben Carroll, goal number 2 for season.
		Alberta 1, Calgary 2
1-2		[08:05] Penalty on Luke Harrison CGY 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP ALB	[08:05] Start power play for ALB.
1-2		[08:29] GOAL by ALB Steven Owre (POWER PLAY), Assist by Chad Butcher and Clayton Kirichenko, On ice for ALB: , On ice for CGY: , goal number 4 for season.
1 2		Alberta 2, Calgary 2
		[09:41] GOAL by ALB Taylor Cooper, Assist by Noah Philp and Sawyer Lange, On ice for ALB: Sawyer Lange: Taylor Cooper:
2-2		Noah Philp; Dalton Hamaliuk; Josh Paterson, On ice for CGY: Ryan Gagnon; Tim Vanstone; Luke Harrison; Bradley Schoonbaert; Dane Gibson, goal number 3 for season.
		Alberta 3, Calgary 2
		[10:56] GOAL by ALB Lucas Nickles, Assist by Curtis Miske and Dawson Davidson, On ice for ALB: Clayton Kirichenko;
3-2		Dawson Davidson; Steven Owre; Curtis Miske; Lucas Nickles, On ice for CGY: Ryan Gagnon; Logan Fisher; Mitch Cook; Ryan Graham; James Shearer, goal number 1 for season.
~ <u>~</u>		Alberta 4, Calgary 2
4-2		[15:52] Penalty on Josh Paterson ALB 5 minutes for MATCH-SPEARING, (power play opp).
4-2	PP ALB	[15:52] End power play for ALB.
		[18:53] GOAL by CGY Kaden Elder (POWER PLAY), Assist by Matt Alfaro and Jordan Xavier, On ice for CGY: , On ice for ALB: ,
4-2		goal number 7 for season.
4-3	DD CCV	Alberta 4, Calgary 3 [] Start power play for CGY.
4-3	PP CGY	
		Period #0 Plays
4-3	PP CGY	[] Luke Harrison (CGY) penalty complete.

PP CGY [] Josh Paterson (ALB) penalty complete.

PP CGY [] End power play for CGY.

4-3 4-3